

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: NAGA CITY(CAMARINES SUR), Camarines Sur

Period Covered: Q1, 2023

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	765,080,740.00	293,986,567.69	17,826,931.22	311,813,498.91	58.56 %
TAX REVENUE	535,300,000.00	212,487,392.63	17,631,859.08	230,119,251.71	43.21 %
Real Property Tax	234,000,000.00	13,375,600.71	17,631,859.08	31,007,459.79	5.82 %
Tax on Business	280,700,000.00	182,820,810.92	0.00	182,820,810.92	34.33 %
Other Taxes	20,600,000.00	16,290,981.00	0.00	16,290,981.00	3.06 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	229,780,740.00	81,499,175.06	195,072.14	81,694,247.20	15.34 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	43,285,440.00	27,725,246.46	0.00	27,725,246.46	5.21 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	25,196,000.00	14,084,725.31	0.00	14,084,725.31	2.64 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	157,899,300.00	37,991,146.86	0.00	37,991,146.86	7.13 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	3,400,000.00	1,698,056.43	195,072.14	1,893,128.57	0.36 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	871,837,605.00	220,698,937.82	0.00	220,698,937.82	41.44 %
National Tax Allotment	863,337,605.00	215,834,401.26	0.00	215,834,401.26	40.53 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	8,500,000.00	2,611,936.56	0.00	2,611,936.56	0.49 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	2,252,600.00	0.00	2,252,600.00	0.42 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,636,918,345.00	514,685,505.51	17,826,931.22	532,512,436.73	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,636,918,345.00	514,685,505.51	17,826,931.22	532,512,436.73	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	0.00	71,456,492.78	0.00	71,456,492.78	42.92 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	9,203,204.15	7,403,541.69	16,606,745.84	9.98 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	13,931,917.77	0.00	13,931,917.77	8.37 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	2,623,462.97	0.00	2,623,462.97	1.58 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	1,584,702.01	0.00	1,584,702.01	0.95 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	11,429,515.10	0.00	11,429,515.10	6.87 %
Economic Services	0.00	46,441,842.34	0.00	46,441,842.34	27.90 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	2,401,192.19	0.00	2,401,192.19	1.44 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	159,072,329.31	7,403,541.69	166,475,871.00	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,636,918,345.00	355,613,176.20	10,423,389.53	366,036,565.73	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	2,267,796.18	0.00	2,267,796.18	100.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	2,267,796.18	0.00	2,267,796.18	100.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	5,425,925.64	0.00	5,425,925.64	100.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	5,425,925.64	0.00	5,425,925.64	100.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	13,349,672.79	0.00	13,349,672.79	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	21,043,394.61	0.00	21,043,394.61	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	21,043,394.61	0.00	21,043,394.61	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	19,670,275.70	0.00	19,670,275.70	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	19,670,275.70	0.00	19,670,275.70	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	6,944,640.18	0.00	6,944,640.18	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	6,944,640.18	0.00	6,944,640.18	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	91,519,051.71	0.00	91,519,051.71	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	118,133,967.59	0.00	118,133,967.59	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	1,636,918,345.00	258,522,603.22	10,423,389.53	268,945,992.75	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,020,246,041.39	907,303,344.10	112,942,697.29	1,020,246,041.39	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	2,657,164,386.39	1,165,825,947.32	123,366,086.82	1,289,192,034.14	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	84,656,796.06	81,041,321.47	3,615,474.59	84,656,796.06	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	30,434,581.43	27,649,712.00	2,784,869.43	30,434,581.43	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	397,814.25	533,243.82	931,058.07	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	2,542,073,008.90	1,057,532,728.10	117,498,986.62	1,175,031,714.72	
		GF	SEF	TOTAL	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END		1,057,532,728.10	117,498,986.62	1,175,031,714.72	
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Amount Available for appropriations/operations		1,057,532,728.10	117,498,986.62	1,175,031,714.72	
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00				

Certified correct:

MARIA SOCORRO GAYANILO

Acting City Treasurer